BA
LL
 S
CR
EW
 &
 N
U

tol. G6
d3
±0.15
d4
±0.15
d5 for d6 l1 l2 w1
±0.15
Ball dia. Dyn. load C
kN
max.
Static load C0
kN
max.
Stiffness
N/µm
L1370.16-05 16 5 Type 1 28 48 38 M 6 5,5 45 10 40 3,175 13,53 29,92 314
L1370.16-10 16 10 Type 1 28 48 38 M 6 5,5 57 10 40 3,175 10,82 23,55 255
L1370.20-05 20 5 Type 1 36 58 47 M 6 6,6 51 10 44 3,175 15,21 38,00 382
L1370.25-05 25 5 Type 1 40 62 51 M 6 6,6 51 10 48 3,175 16,91 48,09 441
L1370.25-10 25 10 Type 1 40 62 51 M 6 6,6 80 12 48 4,762 28,96 71,54 490
L1370.32-05 32 5 Type 1 50 80 65 M 6 9,0 52 12 62 3,175 18,85 62,21 529
L1370.32-10 32 10 Type 1 50 80 65 M 6 9,0 85 12 62 6,350 47,12 119,72 598
L1370.40-05 40 5 Type 2 63 93 78 M 8 9,0 55 14 70 3,175 20,69 78,34 617
L1370.40-10 40 10 Type 2 63 93 78 M 8 9,0 88 14 70 6,340 52,95 152,00 715
L1370.50-10 50 10 Type 2 75 110 93 M 8 11,0 88 16 85 6,350 58,88 192,35 833
L1370.63-10 63 10 Type 2 90 125 108 M 8 11,0 93 18 95 6,350 65,89 248,68 970
L1370.80-10 80 10 Type 2 105 145 125 M 8 13,5 93 20 110 6,350 72,04 313,36 1068
L1370
BALL SCREW
 &
 NU

bearings can come loose rendering the ball ​
nut unusable.
2
Centre Flanged Ball Nuts Ball Screw & ​
Nuts
Order No. d1 for ​screw Pitc​h d2
tol. ​G6
d3 d4 d5 d6 l1 l2 l3 w1 Ball ​dia. Dyn. load ​C
kN
max.
Static load ​C0
kN
max.
Stiffness
N/µm
L1372.16-16-1.8 15 16 28 48 38 5.5 M 6 43 10 5.0 40 2.78 5.41 11.15 14
L1372.16-16-2.8 15 16 28 48 38 5.5 M 6 59 10 5.0 40 2.78 7.92 17.34 22
L1372.16-20-1.8 15 20 28 48 38 5.5 M 6 50 10 5.0 40 2.78 5.43 11.47 14
L1372.20-10-3.8 20 10 36 58 47 6.6 M 6 52 10 7.0 44 3.18 14.86 37.58 40
L1372.20-20-1.8 20 20 36 58 47 6.6 M 6 52 10 7.0 44 3.18 7.49 17.24 19
L1372.20-20-2.8 20 20 36 58 47 6.6 M 6 72 10 7.0 44 3.18 10.96 26.81 29
L1372.25-25-1.8 25 25 40 62 51 6.6 M 6 60 12 7.0 48 3.18 8.26 21.56 22
L1372.25-25-2.8 25 25 40 62 51 6.6 M 6 85 12 7.0 48 3.18 12.08 33.54 34
L1372.32-20-2.8 31 20 50 80 65 9.0 M 6 72 12 9.0 62 3.97 18.70 53.76 43
L1372.32-32-1.8 31 32 50 80 65 9.0 M 6 78 12 9.0 62 3.97 12.32 33.59 27
L1372.32-32-2.8 31 32 50 80 65 9.0 M 6 110 12 9.0 62 3.97 18.02 52.25 42
L1372.40-20-2.8 38 20 63 93 78 9.0 M 8 78 14 9.0 70 6.35 38.82 105.07 54
L1372.40-40-1.8 38 40 63 93 78 9.0 M 8 96 14 9.0 70 6.35 25.35 65.19 34
L1372.40-40-2.8 38 40 63 93 78 9.0 M 8 136 14 9.0 70 6.35 37.06 101.41 52
L1372.50-20-3.8 48 20 75 110 93 11.0 M 8 98 18 10.5 85 6.35 56.37 181.27 87
L1372.50-50-1.8 48 50 75 110 93 11.0 M 8 117 18 10.5 85 6.35 28.89 85.79 42
L1372.50-50-2.8 48 50 75 110 93 11.0 M 8 167 18 10.5 85 6.35 42.24 133.46 65
L1372 BA
LL
 S
CR

Ball Screw & ​
Nuts
Flanged Double Ball Nuts
Order No. d1 for screw Pitch d2
tol. G6
d3 d4 d5 for d6 l1 l2 w1
±0.15
Ball dia. Dyn. load C
kN
max.
Static load C0
kN
max.
Stiffness
N/µm
L1371.16-05 16 5 28 48 38 M 6 5.5 100 10 40 3.175 13.53 29.93 431
L1371.20-05 20 5 36 58 47 M 6 6.6 85 10 44 3.175 15.21 38.00 519
L1371.25-05 25 5 40 62 51 M 6 6.6 86 10 48 3.175 16.91 48.09 608
L1371.25-10 25 10 40 62 51 M 6 6.6 130 12 48 4.762 28.96 71.54 657
L1371.32-05 32 5 50 80 65 M 6 9.0 87 12 62 3.175 18.85 62.21 725
L1371.32-10 32 10 50 80 65 M 6 9.0 145 12 62 6.350 47.12 119.72 804
L1371.40-05 40 5 63 93 78 M 8 9.0 90 14 70 3.175 20.69 78.34 853
L1371.40-10 40 10 63 93 78 M 8 9.0 148 14 70 6.350 52.95 152.00 970
L1371.50-10 50 10 75 110 93 M 8 11.0 148 16 85 6.350 58.88 192.35 1147
L1371.63-10 63 10 90 125 108 M 8 11.0 153 18 95 6.350 65.89 248.68 1362
L1371.80-10 80 10 105 145 125 M 8 13.5 153 20 110 6.350 72.04 313.36 1529
L1371
BALL SCREW
 &
 NU